Part 1
Questions 1 -8

You will hear eight short sentences. For each one, choose the best reply.
You will hear each sentence twice.

1 A Thanks for your help.

Yes, please.

C I'd like to do a class.

2 A Where is the class?
It's a computer.
C Whattime is the bus?

3 A Can | book a place?
B Can | help you?
C Can you spell that please?

4 A Instudio 7.
It's at 7 o'clock.
C So, that's 7 o'clock?

5 A It'sat 11.30.
It's 34 West Street.
C It'sin Studio 1.

m

6 A No, thank you.
No problem.
C No, room 10.
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How can | help?
You're welcome.
That's right.

That's right.
No problem.

Can you spell that please?
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Part 2
Questions 9 - 16

Read the sentences about people and countries.
Choose the missing word (A, B or C) for each space.

9 The football team from ............ is really good.
A Brazil B Brazilian C Irish

10 | think Jamesiis ............ because he has a big house and a big car.
A rich B modern C friendly

11 She says she's a ............ tennis player but she’s not very good.
A first B terrible C  well-known

12 Her father’s not from Russia — he's ............ .

A  Poland B Russian C Polish
13 Claudia studies every day so sheis a ............ student.
A poor B  brilliant C big
14 My friend is ............ but now she lives in Spain.
A  France B  Spanish C French
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15 Ayla’s ............ but she lives in Berlin in Germany.

A Turkey B German C  Turkish
16 My teacher’s lovely — he's very ............ to me.
A kind B lazy C horrible
6
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Part 3

Questions 17 — 24

Read the sentences about people. What are the missing words?
The first letter is already there. There is one space for each other letter in the word.

For questions 17 — 24, write the words.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

My friend Harry is British, he's from London - that's in B

| like this school because the students are nice and f

People from Japan usually speak J

The weather is t — it's very cold and wet.

Monica is from New York in the USA —she is A

My mother does not talk much and my brother is also very q

Patrick is Irish and he lives in Dublin in |

Peter is very p
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Part 4
Questions 25 - 32

Read this blog about Denise and her new friends.
Choose the best answer (A, B or C) for each space.

My new friends in London

My name's Denise. I'm from Sao Paulo in Brazil. (25) ............ an amazing city and | love it! | work in
a big hotel there, so languages are important for me. Now | (26) ............ in London, because | want

to learn more English. In my class there are people from many different countries. | have some great

new friends!

First, there's Giulia. She's Italian. She (27) ............ from a big city like Rome, but from Olbia, a
small town in Sardinia. (28) ............ quiet? No, she talks all the time! We are good friends.

Then there's Alicia and Eric from Mexico. (29) ............ married — they are brother and sister. Are
they amazing? Yes, (30) ............ | They like American films and African music.

Are your friends from other countries? (31) ............ their names? Are they cool? (32) ............ are
they from?
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

It's

be

aren't

She is

She isn't

they are

What are

What

Is it

am not

Is she

They aren't

they aren't

Is it

Where

Itisn't

am

isn't

Are you

We aren't

are they

What is

Who
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Part 5

Questions 33 — 40

Read the sentences about people.
Choose the best answer (A, B or C) for each space.

33

34

35

36

37

38

............ Spanish? Yes, | come from Madrid.

A Isit B Arethey C Aml
My friend Andrei works in Ireland but he ............ Irish.
A isnot B arenot C amnot

Is Tatiana from Russia? Yes, ............ .

A sheis B sheisnt C she's
Marianne and Philippe speak French but they ............ from France — they're Canadian.
A are B is not C aren't

............ your mother on holiday in Germany?

A Are B Be c Is

Maria ............ Australian and she lives in Sydney.

A am B is (o= are
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39 your friend's name?

A What are B Whatis C Whatam
40 My friends and | ............ on holiday in Poland.
A am B are C is
1
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